#### 11/13/2017 504638432

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4685150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG STEWART	05/26/2017
ADAM GREEN	11/13/2017
DOMINIC LOVELY	05/15/2017
BRENT CHRISTOPHER	05/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOME DEPOT PRODUCT AUTHORITY, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 PACES FERRY ROAD NORTHEAST	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29603549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3124568400 Phone:

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com ERIC J. MAIERS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072031.59US5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. MAIERS
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Maiers/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=072031 59US5Assignment#page1.tif source=072031 59US5Assignment#page2.tif

source=072031\_59US5Assignment#page3.tif
source=072031\_59US5Assignment#page4.tif
source=072031\_59US5Assignment#page5.tif
source=072031\_59US5Assignment#page6.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Craig Stewart 3610 Liberty Lane Marietta, Ga 30062	Adam Green
Dominic Lovely	Brent Christopher
00000100.13	

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable c onsideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell and assign to HOME DEPOT PRODUCT AUTHORITY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road Northeast, Atlanta, GA, 30339 ("HDPA"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States, in and to the invention invented by me, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof in the United States, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent which may be granted thereon in the United States, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue said letters patent to HDPA, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest in the United States herein assigned.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby further sell and assign to HOME DEPOT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road Northeast, Atlanta, GA, 30339 ("HD Int.," and collectively with HDPA, "Assignees"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, outside the United States, in and to the invention invented by me, and any and all applications for patent, design and/or utility model therefor outside of the United States, the declarations, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof outside the United States, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, design and utility model, and the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent which may be granted thereon outside the United States, as well as the sole and exclusive right to claim priority to any United States patent application therefor in connections with applications filed now or in the future outside of the United States, and authorize and request any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, designs and/or utility models on applications as aforesaid, to issue said letters patent to HD Int., its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest outside the United States herein assigned.

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Craig Stewart	Adam Green	
Dominic Lovely 5000 Tennyson St. Denver, CO. 80212	Brent Christopher 3710 Saint Paul St. Denver, CO. 80205	

collectively, "Assignor"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled CONTROL HOUSING for which a patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, which has been assigned application number 29/603549

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I/we hereby sell and assign to HOME DEPOT PRODUCT AUTHORITY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road Northeast, Atlanta, GA, 30339 ("HDPA"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States, in and to the invention invented by me, and the application for United States patent therefor, the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof in the United States, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent which may be granted thereon in the United States, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue said letters patent to HDPA, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest in the United States herein assigned.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby further sell and assign to HOME DEPOT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road Northeast, Atlanta, GA, 30339 ("HD Int.," and collectively with HDPA, "Assignees"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, outside the United States, in and to the invention invented by me, and any and all applications for patent, design and/or utility model therefor outside of the United States, the declarations, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof outside the United States, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, design and utility model, and the right to apply for and obtain corresponding patent which may be granted thereon outside the United States, as well as the sole and exclusive right to claim priority to any United States patent application therefor in connections with applications filed now or in the future outside of the United States, and authorize and request any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, designs and/or utility models on applications as aforesaid, to issue said letters patent to HD Int., its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest outside the United States becein assigned.

I/we covenant that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I/we will communicate to Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when any of said Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignees, their successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or utility model or design protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Assignor and Assignees hereby grant to the law firm of GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	we hereunto set my hand this $26$ day of
<u>May</u> , 2017.	
,m	Craig Stewart (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: Clargia }	
County of: (4) bb	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Creig Mwarf proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	s $26$ day of $160$ , 2017, by vevidence to be the person who appeared before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
postphiolic Colful	NOTA NA
	PUBLIC PO 3 2030

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{2}$ day of
November 2017.	Adam Green (signature)
	Transfer Con page (presentation)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE  State of: Cobb State  County of Cobb State  SSS.	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this _ (AN 61861, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person who appeared before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Noody Public Cony	NOTARY PUBLIC POINT AND COUNT OF
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this day of
, 2017,	
········	Dominic Lovely (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of:	
) \$8. County of:)	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	day of, 2017, by vidence to be the person who appeared before me.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	

	<u> </u>	
		Adam Green (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
State of:	. )	
County of:	) SS. 	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) is proved to me on the basi	efore me on this _ s of satisfactory es	day of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public	<u>.</u>	
\$\$\$\$\$\$\dots\$		
	a.	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 15 day of
<u>MAY</u> , 2017.		
	3 <del></del>	
**************************************		Dominic Loyely (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE		
State of:	<b>.</b>	
County of:	) \$5.	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be proved to me on the basis	fore me on this of satisfactory ev	day of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Notary Public		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>\sqrt{2</u> day of \text{May}, 2017.  Second Christopher (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of:  County of:
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on thisday of
WITNESS my band and official seal.
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 044102 FRAME: 0384

**RECORDED: 11/13/2017**